AGENDA
(Revised 3/30/15 @ 2:15 P.M.)
Removed And Added Bill
House Select Committee on Rules
90th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2015

Monday, March 30, 2015
MEETING CANCELLED
Room B, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. John T. Vines, Chair
Rep. Andy Davis, Vice Chair

Rep. Kelley Linck

Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Rep. David L. Branscum

Mr. Finos 'Buddy' Johnson, ex officio

Legislative Members

Rep. James Ratliff Rep. Monte Hodges
Rep. Mark Lowery Rep. Les Eaves
Rep. Bill Gossage Rep. Laurie Rushing
Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. DeAnn Vaught
Rep. Mary Broadaway Rep. James Sturch

Non-Legislative Members

Number
HB1675

Number
HB1795

HB1901

HB1965

HB1690
HB1959

HB1942

HB1994

SB862

SB1039

Number
HB1280

HB1257

HB1270

HB1528

HB1643

RE-REFERRED TO COMMITTEE TO CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENTS

Sponsor
Magie

Sponsor
Gossage

Sabin
Copeland

Leding
Wardlaw

Nicks
Wright
B. King

D. Sanders

Sponsor
Richey

Murdock
Murdock
Sullivan

Womack

Subtitle

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL LIMITED VENUESFOR THE SALE OF RAFFLE
TICKETS BY CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS.

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE NUMBER OF LIQUOR SALES PERMITS THAT
MAY BE ISSUED REGARDING SMALL FARM WINES, BEER, AND LIGHT WINES.

AMENDING ARKANSAS LAWS PERTAINING TO ETHICS; AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PROCESS FOR ISSUING PERMITS TO
DISPENSE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF E-CIGARETTE.

TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE SCOPE OF A STATE PERMIT AUTHORIZING THE
SALE OF BEER AND LIGHT WINE.

ACT TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR KNOWINGLY FURNISHING ALCOHOL TO A
PERSON UNDER TWENTY ONE YEARS OF AGE.

TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE HANDLING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY A
MINOR.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL INTEREST FILED BY PUBLIC SERVANTS AND CANDIDATES.

TO PROVIDE CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROVISIONS FOR MEMBERS AND FORMER
MEMBERS OF CERTAIN STATE ENTITIES.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle

TO ALLOW DEBIT CARDS TO BE USED AS A FORM OF PAYMENT FOR LOTTERY
TICKETS; AND TO DEFINE THE TERM “DEBIT CARD”.

TO PROHIBIT LOCATING OR TRANSFERRING OF RETAIL BEER SALES PERMITS TO
LOCATIONS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A CHURCH OR SCHOOLHOUSE.

TO PROHIBIT LOCATING OR TRANSFERRING OF RETAIL BEER SALES PERMITS TO
LOCATIONS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A CHURCH OR SCHOOLHOUSE.

TO EXPAND THE PLACES A PERSON WHO HAS A CONCEALED CARRY LICENSE MAY
CARRY A CONCEALED HANDGUN.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE ADMINISTRATION OF OATHS IN

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"
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HB1832
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HB1975

HB1731

J. Woods
C. Douglas

Richey
Davis
Leding

Copeland

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES.
THE ALCOHOL AND PREGNANCY AWARENESS ACT.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE TIME FOR THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO
MEET IN FISCAL SESSION.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM — PART
2; AND TO ADD PROVISIONS FOR PRIORITIZATION OF AWARDS.

TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS
ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM — PART 2.

TO ALLOW AN ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION PERMITEE TO PURCHASE ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES FROM LICENSED WHOLESALE ALCOHOL BUSINESSES.

TO REQUIRE THAT TESTIMONY BEFORE A LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE BE UNDER OATH.
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