AGENDA

(Revised 3/30/15 @ 2:15 P.M.)

Removed And Added Bill House Select Committee on Rules 90th General Assembly Regular Session, 2015

Monday, March 30, 2015 MEETING CANCELLED Room B, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Legislative Members

Rep. John T. Vines, Chair Rep. Andy Davis, Vice Chair Rep. Kelley Linck

Rep. Kelley Linck Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. David L. Branscum Rep. James Ratliff Rep. Mark Lowery Rep. Bill Gossage Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. Mary Broadaway

Non-Legislative Members

Rep. Monte Hodges Rep. Les Eaves

Rep. Laurie Rushing Rep. DeAnn Vaught Rep. James Sturch

Mr. Finos 'Buddy' Johnson, ex officio

RE-REFERRED TO COMMITTEE TO CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENTS			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
<u>HB1675</u>	Magie	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE ADDITIONAL LIMITED VENUESFOR THE SALE OF RAFFLE TICKETS BY CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS.	
REGULAR AGENDA			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
<u>HB1795</u>	Gossage	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE NUMBER OF LIQUOR SALES PERMITS THAT MAY BE ISSUED REGARDING SMALL FARM WINES, BEER, AND LIGHT WINES.	
<u>HB1901</u>	Sabin	AMENDING ARKANSAS LAWS PERTAINING TO ETHICS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.	
<u>HB1965</u>	Copeland	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PROCESS FOR ISSUING PERMITS TO DISPENSE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.	
<u>HB1690</u>	Leding	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF E-CIGARETTE.	
<u>HB1959</u>	Wardlaw	TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE SCOPE OF A STATE PERMIT AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF BEER AND LIGHT WINE.	
<u>HB1942</u>	Nicks	ACT TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR KNOWINGLY FURNISHING ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER TWENTY ONE YEARS OF AGE.	
<u>HB1994</u>	Wright	TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE HANDLING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY A MINOR.	
<u>SB862</u>	B. King	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTEREST FILED BY PUBLIC SERVANTS AND CANDIDATES.	
<u>SB1039</u>	D. Sanders	TO PROVIDE CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROVISIONS FOR MEMBERS AND FORMER MEMBERS OF CERTAIN STATE ENTITIES.	
DEFERRED BILLS			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
<u>HB1280</u>	Richey	TO ALLOW DEBIT CARDS TO BE USED AS A FORM OF PAYMENT FOR LOTTERY TICKETS; AND TO DEFINE THE TERM "DEBIT CARD".	
<u>HB1257</u>	Murdock	TO PROHIBIT LOCATING OR TRANSFERRING OF RETAIL BEER SALES PERMITS TO LOCATIONS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A CHURCH OR SCHOOLHOUSE.	
<u>HB1270</u>	Murdock	TO PROHIBIT LOCATING OR TRANSFERRING OF RETAIL BEER SALES PERMITS TO LOCATIONS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A CHURCH OR SCHOOLHOUSE.	
<u>HB1528</u>	Sullivan	TO EXPAND THE PLACES A PERSON WHO HAS A CONCEALED CARRY LICENSE MAY CARRY A CONCEALED HANDGUN.	
<u>HB1643</u>	Womack	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE ADMINISTRATION OF OATHS IN	

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

		LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES.
<u>SB785</u>	J. Woods	THE ALCOHOL AND PREGNANCY AWARENESS ACT.
<u>HB1740</u>	C. Douglas	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE TIME FOR THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO MEET IN FISCAL SESSION.
<u>HB1832</u>	Richey	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM — PART 2; AND TO ADD PROVISIONS FOR PRIORITIZATION OF AWARDS.
<u>HB1757</u>	Davis	TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM — PART 2.
HB1975	Leding	TO ALLOW AN ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION PERMITEE TO PURCHASE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FROM LICENSED WHOLESALE ALCOHOL BUSINESSES.
<u>HB1731</u>	Copeland	TO REQUIRE THAT TESTIMONY BEFORE A LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE BE UNDER OATH.